238            T: 0844 856 0591
Acoustic In-Line
Fans (ACQ)
Features and Benefits
50mm Acoustically treated
housing, Class ‘O’ rated, self
extinguishing, zero burn, resists
ignition, no toxic fumes

Sound and Performance
Tested to BS 848 Parts 1 & 2. Published
dB(A) figures are free field sound pressure
levels at 3m with spherical propagation at
a reference level of 2 x 10–5Pa (20 micro-
Pascal). The inlet, outlet and breakout sound
power level spectra figures are dB with a
reference of 10–12 Watts (1 pico-watt).
In-Line Fans
Fan Dimensions (mm)
Unit Size a b c d e Weight Kg
ACQ10012C 291 363 171 272 97 14
ACQ12512C 291 363 171 272 122 14
ACQ15012C 291 363 171 272 147 14
ACQ16012C 291 363 171 272 157 14
ACQ20012C 345 400 203 336 197 20
ACQ25012C 400 489 233 336 247 25
ACQ31512LC 458 537 258 446 312 35
ACQ31514HC 495 614 295 499 312 45
ACQ40014C 495 660 253 499 397 50
ACQ50014C 649 732 357 670 497 75

ACQ25012C Breakout 63 66 61 56 48 43 43 39 37
ACQ31512LC Inlet 64 65 59 55 47 51 49 38 38
ACQ31512LC Outlet 59 68 65 66 67 63 64 62 51
ACQ31512LC Breakout 60 62 57 51 49 42 39 32 34
ACQ31514HC Inlet 67 74 62 56 51 51 47 44 41
ACQ31514HC Outlet 65 71 67 66 69 66 67 65 53
ACQ31514HC Breakout 63 68 60 55 51 46 42 36 38
ACQ40014C Inlet 71 71 68 61 56 57 54 50 44
ACQ40014C Outlet 66 72 71 70 72 69 69 67 56
ACQ40014C Breakout 71 72 63 57 52 51 51 44 41
ACQ50014C Inlet 77 69 65 59 56 56 52 48 43
ACQ50014C Outlet 75 71 69 70 71 67 67 64 55
ACQ50014C Breakout 71 70 64 60 54 53 51 44 42
ACQ50034C Inlet 79 71 66 60 57 58 54 51 45
ACQ50034C Outlet 76 72 71 71 74 69 70 66 57
ACQ50034C Breakout 74 73 67 62 57 55 54 50 45
Sound Power Level Spectra dB (re 10–12 Watts)
Performance Curve
Unit  Nom. Curve m3/s at Pa  Motor Amps     Amps
Code RPM Phase Ref. 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 kW F.L.C. S.C.

ACQ50034C 1185 3 1.609 1.549 1.486 1.427 1.359 1.285 1.198 1.11 1.021 0.88 0.715 0.35 2 3.3 10
Performance Guide
11
12
3
4
5
6
7
200 - 500 dia. -  2 & 4 Pole - 1 & 3 Phase
In-Line Fans
W: www.vent-axia.com 241
Weatherproofed Electronic Auto *eDemand Controller
StdUnit Unit controller transformer Voltage Control 1/3 Phase Inverter 3 Phase Inverter
Dia Stock Ref. Stock Ref. Stock Ref. Stock Ref. Stock Ref. Stock Ref. Stock Ref.
100 ACQ10012C ACQ100-12CWP W103 03 102M 10314103 444164 - -
125 ACQ12512C ACQ125-12CWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
150 ACQ15012C ACQ150-12CWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
160 ACQ16012C ACQ160-12CWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
200 ACQ20012C ACQ200-12CWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
250 ACQ25012C ACQ250-12CWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
315 ACQ31512LC ACQ315-12LCWP W10303102M 10314103 444164 - -
400 ACQ40014C ACQ400-14CWP 10303110A 10314107 444164 - -
500 ACQ50014C ACQ500-14CWP 10303110A 10314107 444164 - -
500 ACQ50034C ACQ500-34CWP – 10314304 444165 - -
Acoustic In-Line Fans (ACQ)
242            T: 0844 856 0591
Accessories